PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynn Vendl	07/02/2004
Stephen Melamed	07/09/2004
Luc Heiligenstein	07/16/2004
Daniel A. Sanchez	07/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilton Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2240 West 75th Street
City:	Woodridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29212160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 368-4000

Email: ch.pa@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: R. Blake Johnston Address Line 1: PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Blake Johnston

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0155

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Wilton Industries. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled DISH and in the application for Design Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the $\frac{2 \cdot 7 \cdot 13}{10 \cdot 13 \cdot 10}$ days of $\frac{10 \cdot 13}{10 \cdot 13}$, 2004, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Date

Date

O Date

07~(3-04 Date Lyan Yendl

Stephen Melamed

Luc Heiligenstein

Dino Sanchoz

r tanua a san

17-13-04

PATENT

REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 11/16/2004